AT28C64X-20JI Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number AT28C64X-20JI-DG
Manufacturer Microchip Technology
Manufacturer Product Number AT28C64X-20JI
Description IC EEPROM 64KBIT PARALLEL 32PLCC
Detailed Description EEPROM Memory IC 64Kbit Parallel 200 ns 32-PLCC
(13.97x11.43)

AT28C64(X)
AT28C64X-20JI Microchip Technology IC EEPROM 64KBIT PARALLEL 32PLCC
AT28C64 Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
120 30 0.1 AT28C64-12JC
AT28C64-12PC
AT28C64-12SC
AT28C64-12TC
32J
28P6
28S
28T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
45 0.1 AT28C64-12JI
AT28C64-12PI
AT28C64-12SI
AT28C64-12TI
32J
28P6
28S
28T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
150 30 0.1 AT28C64-15JC
AT28C64-15PC
AT28C64-15SC
AT28C64-15TC
32J
28P6
28S
28T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
45 0.1 AT28C64-15JI
AT28C64-15PI
AT28C64-15SI
AT28C64-15TI
32J
28P6
28S
28T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
200 30 0.1 AT28C64-20JC
AT28C64-20PC
AT28C64-20SC
AT28C64-20TC
32J
28P6
28S
28T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
45 0.1 AT28C64-20JI
AT28C64-20PI
AT28C64-20SI
AT28C64-20TI
32J
28P6
28S
28T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
250 30 0.1 AT28C64-25JC
AT28C64-25PC
AT28C64-25SC
AT28C64-25TC
32J

E High Endurance Option: Endurance = 100K Write Cycles; Write Time = 200 µs
AT28C64X-20JI Microchip Technology IC EEPROM 64KBIT PARALLEL 32PLCC
AT28C64X Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
150 30 0.1 AT28C64X-15JC
AT28C64X-15PC
AT28C64X-15SC
AT28C64X-15TC
32J
28P6
28S
28T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
45 0.1 AT28C64X-15JI
AT28C64X-15PI
AT28C64X-15SI
AT28C64X-15TI
32J
28P6
28S
28T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
200 30 0.1 AT28C64X-20JC
AT28C64X-20PC
AT28C64X-20SC
AT28C64X-20TC
32J
28P6
28S
28T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
45 0.1 AT28C64X-20JI
AT28C64X-20PI
AT28C64X-20SI
AT28C64X-20TI
32J
28P6
28S
28T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
250 30 0.1 AT28C64X-25JC
AT28C64X-25PC
AT28C64X-25SC
AT28C64X-25TC
32J
28P6
28S
28T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
45 0.1 AT28C64X-25JI
AT28C64X-25PI
AT28C64X-25SI
AT28C64X-25TI
32J
28P6
28S
28T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Valid Part Numbers
The following table lists standard Atmel products that can be ordered.
Device Numbers Speed Package and Temperature Combinations
AT28C64 X 12 JC, JI, PC, PI, SC, SI, TC, TI
AT28C64 X 15 JC, JI, PC, PI, SC, SI, TC, TI
AT28C64 X 20 JC, JI, PC, PI, SC, SI, TC, TI
AT28C64 X 25 JC, JI, PC, PI, SC, SI, TC, TI
Die Products